FEATURES
 • Center Sleeve - Ductile Iron per ASTM A536 (65-45-12) or carbon steel per ASTM A36
 • End Rings - Ductile Iron per ASTM A536 (65-45-12)
 • Bolts and Nuts - High strength low alloy steel per ASTM A242 or AWWA C111
 • Finish - Shop coat
 • Gasket - SBR Rubber per ASTM D2000
	 •	 Certified to NSF/ANSI 61
 • Complies with AWWA C219
 • 150 psi working pressure
 The Ford Meter Box Company, Inc.
 P.O. Box 443, Wabash, Indiana U.S.A. 46992-0443
 Phone: 260-563-3171  /  Fax: 800-826-3487
 Overseas Fax: 260-563-0167
Submitted By:
The Ford Meter Box Company considers the information in this submittal form to be correct at the time of publication. Item and option availability,
including specifications, are subject to change without notice. Please verify that your product information is current. Our standard warranty applies.
02/29/24
Ductile Iron Transition Coupling - (FC2A-xxxx-xxxx style)
SUBMITTAL INFORMATION
FC2A COUPLING FOR JOINING PIPES WITH THE SAME OR DIFFERENT O.D.’S
Note:  Flexible Couplings do not restrain axial forces on piping.
Approx. Overall Length Bolt
End Ring
Sleeve Length
Pipe O.D.SleeveGasket
T
Overall Diameter
OAD
Nom.
Pipe
Size
Gasket Range
1st Half
Cat. # (In.)
End
Ring
Color
By
Gasket Range
2nd Half
Cat. # (In.)
End
Ring
Color
Center Sleeve Bolts Approx.
Overall
Lgth.
OAD
Approx.
Wt.
Lbs.
Catalog
Number
Submitted
Item(s)Lgth. Approx.
(T)hickness Dia. Lgth. Qty.
14"
15.30 - 15.70 Blk 15.30 - 15.70 Blk
6" 1/2" 5/8" 9" 9 7-1/8" 21" 83
FC2A-1570-1570
15.30 - 15.70 Blk 16.00 - 16.35 Red FC2A-1570-1635
15.30 - 15.70 Blk 16.40 - 16.88 Wht/Gry FC2A-1570-1688
16.00 - 16.35 Red 16.00 - 16.35 Red FC2A-1635-1635
16.00 - 16.35 Red 16.40 - 16.88 Wht/Gry FC2A-1635-1688
16.40 - 16.88 Wht/Gry 16.40 - 16.88 Wht/Gry FC2A-1688-1688
16"
17.40 - 17.80 Blk 17.40 - 17.80 Blk
7" 1/2" 5/8" 10-1/2" 10 8-1/8" 23-5/16" 91
FC2A-1780-1780
17.40 - 17.80 Blk 18.45 - 18.97 Wht/Gry FC2A-1780-1897
17.40 - 17.80 Blk 18.90 - 19.20 Wht/Gry FC2A-1780-1920
18.45 - 18.97 Wht/Gry 18.45 - 18.97 Wht/Gry FC2A-1897-1897
18.45 - 18.97 Wht/Gry 18.90 - 19.20 Wht/Gry FC2A-1897-1920
18.90 - 19.20 Wht/Gry 18.90 - 19.20 Wht/Gry FC2A-1920-1920
18" 19.50 - 20.00 Blk 19.50 - 20.00 Blk 7" 1/2" 5/8" 10-1/2" 11 8-1/8" 24-1/2" 117 FC2A-2000-2000
20" 21.60 - 22.06 Blk 21.60 - 22.06 Blk 7" 9/16" 5/8" 10-1/2" 12 8-1/8" 26-13/16" 137 FC2A-2206-2206
24" 25.80 - 26.32 Blk 25.80 - 26.32 Blk 10" 11/16" 5/8" 13-1/2" 14 11-1/16" 31-1/8" 211 FC2A-2632-2632